

**BID NO. 2019-001-000-50-4430031:**

**BED BUG REMEDIATION**

**ADDENDUM NO. 3**

**April 23, 2019**

Please insert the amended Section 5 into the bid package to reflect changes 1-3 below to Bid No. 2019-002-000-50-4430031:

1. **Section 4, Pages 8: II. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS, B. Routine Bed Bug Inspection Services.**  
Changed the bi-annual inspection to quarterly inspections to ensure that lures are changed every 90 days. Quarterly inspections will occur in March, June, September, and December.
2. **Section 5, Pages 1-2: Section I, Routine Bed Bug Inspection Services Quarterly Table.**  
Replaced "Bi-Annually" in header with "Quarterly". Changed "X2 =" to "X4 =" to reflect that the price for one (1) physical inspection should be multiplied by four (4) times per year.

Complete the following information and include one (1) copy of Addendum No. 3 with the Form of Bid.

Company: \_\_\_\_\_

By: \_\_\_\_\_

Print Name & Title: \_\_\_\_\_

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Company Address: \_\_\_\_\_